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SKerioN 5. It shall be lawful for said association Other Maim 
to elect or appoint a secretary and such other officers 
as the condition and circumstances of the corporation 
may require, and to prescribe their powers and duties, 
and require bonds for the faithful performance thereof, 
in such penal sum and with such sureties as they may 
choose. 

SECTION 6. The trustees shall hold their term of Terms of office. 

office for one year, and all the other officers shall hold 
their term of office for the space cf six months, except 
when otherwise provided for in their constitution. 

SEonoN 7. It shall be the duty of the secretary to tDuty  of secre-
keep and file in his office all the books and papers 7.  
belonging to said corporation, and copy all the by- 
laws made by said corporation in a book kept for that 
purpose, and shall also enter in said books the names 
of all persons who may become members of said corpo-
ration. 

SECTION 8. The property, real and personal, of said Da3can" rettryro 	• association, shall be devoted solely to the purpose and 
object of said association, and all real and personal 
estate which may hereafter be lawfully conveyed by 
devise, gift, grant, purchase or otherwise to said asso-
ciation, shall descend, with improvements, in perpetual 
succession, and shall be held by said trustees and their 
successors in office, in trust for said corporation. 

Swum 9. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 18, 1864. 

CHAPTER 174. 

[Published April 2, 1864.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the society of the "English and German 
Christian academy of the city of Watertown, Wisconsin." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SsorioN 1. August Volkman, Gerhard Lohmann, CerPoratore. 
George Marquart, Adolph Dippel, Gustave Eberle and 
Friederich Hempel, their associates and successors, are 
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hereby created a body corporate and politic
' 
 for the 

purposes of Christian education, in perpetual sucoes. 
Nan. .ndpow. sion, under the name and title of the "English and 

German Christian academy of the city of Watertown, 
Wisconsin," with full power to sue and be sued, to 
plead atd be impleaded, in all courts of law and else-
where, to hold and convey property, real and personal, 
to have and use a common seal, and to alter and renew 
the same at pleasure, and to adopt such by-laws rules 
and regulations as the members of said "English and 
German Christian academy" may deem necessary for 
the government of fiaid society, not inconsistent with 
the constitution of the United States and the state of 
Wisconsin. 

Board of true- 	SECTION 2. The affairs of said "English and Ger- tees—their term 
of office. 	man Christian academy" shall be managed by a board 

of six trustees, of whom four shall be a quorum, and 
who may elect annually from among themselves, a pre-
sident, vice-president, secretary and treasurer. The 
trustees shall hold their offices for the term of three 
years. All the proceedings of the board shall be in 
German. 

Application of 	SECTION 3. All sums of money paid in by subscrip- 
funds. tion, all gifts, devises, bequests and contributions to the 

"English and German Christian academy," shall be 
faithfully applied by the trustees to carry out the ob-
ject thereof; and for the benefit and information of all 
concerned, said trustees shall report annually at the 
general meeting of the society on the first Tuesday of 
January, of all receipts, expenditures, finances and gen-
eral standing of this society. 

May hold real 	SECTION 4. The "English and German Christian estate, At. 
academy" may hold or convey real estate to an amount 
not exceeding fifty thousand dollars. 

lint election of 	SECTION 5. The first election of trustees under this trustees. 
act shall be held within four weeks after the same shall 
have become a law, and shall be conducted by three 
members of the society, to be chosen by a majority of 
all members of the society convened for the purpose, 
at which election six persons, full members of this so- 
ciety, shall be chosen to serve as trustees until their 

/Int meeting,  successors, respectively, are elected • and the trustees and classification 
of trustee.. 	so elected shall meet on the first Tuesday after their 

election, and shall at their first meeting divide them- 
selves by lot into three clues, (1, 2, 3) The time of 
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service of the first class shall expire on the first Tues-
day in the month of January, one thousand eight hun-
dred and sixty-five, that of the second class shall expire 
on the first Tuesday in the month of January, one thou-
sand eight hundred and sixty-six, and the time of ser-
vice of the third class shall expire on the first Tuesday 
in the month of January, one thousand eight hundred 
and sixty- seven, so that one-third may be chosen every 
year after the first election, which elections are to be 
held on the said first Tuesday of the month of January, 
in every succeeding year, or at such other time as may 
be prescribed by the by-laws. Two persons qualified 
according to this section, shall be elected to serve as 
trustees for three years. 

SECTION 6. Any male person of proper age, leading anetilicat'T of  

a Christian life, acknowledging the whole bible as the 
infallible word of God, and being a member of a Chris-
tian congregration, may become a member of this so-
ciety. 

SECTION 	This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1864. 

CHAPTER 180. 

[Published March 80, 1864.] 

AN ACT to incorporate "Marquette college," in the moond ward 
of the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That Stanislaus P. Lalumiere, James : 3°rP"at0ti aad 
M. Hayes and Ignatius Macs, and their successors, be 
and hereby are created a body corporate and politic, 
under the name and style of "Marquette college," and 
shall be trustees of said corporation for the purpose of 
maintaining and conducting an institution of learning, 
and by said corporate name to remain in perpetual suc-
cession, with full power to sue and be sued, plead and 
be impleaded, to receive, acquire and hold property, poNamwelsa.14  
real and personal, by bequest, donation or purchase, 


